R Series: Rolled Ball Screws
Return tube type, square nut (fine, medium lead)
Remarks 1. The actual screw shaft length may be slightly longer than nominal length Ls due to manufacturing tolerance.
2. Nut assembly with arbor and screw shaft are separated at time of delivery.
3. The value obtained by dividing the standard screw length by 100 mm will be entered at the end of the reference number where marked with "* *".
RNSTL 1404A3.5S 14 4 2.778 14.5 11.5 3.5 x 1 5370 10800 0.10 38
RNSTL 1405A2.5S 14 5 3.175 14.5 11.0 2.5 x 1 5260 9720 0.10 38
RNSTL 1808A3.5S 18 8 4.762 18.5 13.6 3.5 x 1 13200 25800 0.15 56

(kg)
Bore Standard length Screw shaft
No.
Outside
dia.
Arbor Screw shaft
Unit: mm
19
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
Shaft End Configuration of a Rolled Ball Screw
Note : The dimension d1 shall be smaller enough than the minor diameter of the ball screw thread to provide sufficient shoulder surface for the spacer.
* For spacer information please refer to page 31.
10 6 27 M6x0.75 7 5.0 4.5 7.5 – – – 8 4.5 WBK06-01A WBK06-11
12 8 32 M8x1 9 5.5 6 10 – – – 10 5.5 WBK08-01A WBK08-11
14 10 35 M10x1 10 5.5 8 15 – – – 12 6.5 WBK10-01A WBK10-11
15 10 35 M10x1 10 5.5 8 15 – – – 12 6.5 WBK10-01A WBK10-11
16 12 35 M12x1 10 5.5 10 15 3 4 6 12 6.5 WBK12-01A WBK12-11
18 12 35 M12x1 10 5.5 10 15 3 4 6 12 6.5 WBK12-01A WBK12-11
20 15 50 M15x1 15 10 12 20 4 5 7 17 8.5 WBK15-01A WBK15-11
25 20 64 M20x1 16 11 15 27 5 6 8 22 10 WBK20-01 WBK20-11
28 20 64 M20x1 16 11 15 27 5 6 8 22 10 WBK20-01 WBK20-11
32 25 76 M25x1.5 20 14 20 33 6 8 10 27 12 WBK25-01 WBK25-11
36 25 76 M25x1.5 20 14 20 33 6 8 10 27 12 WBK25-01 WBK25-11
40 30 89 M30x1.5 26 – 25 61 8 10 12 – – WBK30DF-31
45 35 92 M35x1.5 30 – 30 63 8 12 14 – – WBK35DF-31
50 35 92 M35x1.5 30 – 30 63 8 12 14 – – WBK35DF-31
Unit: mm
Screw
shaft

h
Width
across flats
H
Length
S
Width
E
Support
unit
Reference No.
20
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
10 6 9 0.8 5.7 6.8 – – WBK08S-01(606)
12 8 10 0.9 7.6 7.9 – – WBK10S-01(608)
14 10 12 1.15 9.6 9.15 4 6 WBK12S-01(6000)
15 10 12 1.15 9.6 9.15 4 6 WBK12S-01(6000)
16 10 12 1.15 9.6 9.15 4 6 WBK12S-01(6000)
18 10 12 1.15 9.6 9.15 4 6 WBK12S-01(6000)
20 15 13 1.15 14.3 10.15 5 7 WBK15S-01(6002)
25 20 19 1.35 19 15.35 6 8 WBK20S-01(6204)
28 20 19 1.35 19 15.35 6 8 WBK20S-01(6204)
32 25 20 1.35 23.9 16.35 8 10 WBK25S-01(6205)
36 25 20 1.35 23.9 16.35 8 10 WBK25S-01(6205)
40 30 22 1.75 28.6 17.75 10 12 (6206)
45 35 23 1.75 33 18.75 12 14 (6207)
50 35 23 1.75 33 18.75 12 14 (6207)

25 35 36 52 9 14 11
30 40 41 60 9 14 11
30 45 56 75 11 17 15
35 25 66 85 11 No counter bores
Unit: mm
29
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
Support Unit
(Support units for light load and small equipment)
Fixed support side, support unit (round type)
Reference no. Fixed support side support unit (square type)
For general use d1 A C D1 E F H J K
WBK06-11 6 28 35 22 20 5.5 13 7 3.5
WBK08-11 8 35 43 28 23 7 14 9 4
WBK10-11 10 42 52 34 27 7.5 17 10 5
WBK12-11 12 44 54 36 27 7.5 17 10 5
WBK15-11 15 52 63 40 32 12 17 15 6
WBK20-11 20 68 85 57 52 10 30 22 10
WBK25-11 25 79 98 63 57 13 30 27 10
Notes: 1. Tighten a set screw after a locknut is adjusted and tightened.
2. Insert the set piece that is provided with support unit to a screw hole, and then tighten the set screw.
30
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071

no. torque (reference) torque (reference)
[N•cm] [N•cm]
WBK06-** 245 69 (M3)
WBK08-** 490 69 (M3)
WBK10-** 930 147 (M4)
WBK12-** 1 370 147 (M4)
WBK15-** 2 350 147 (M4)
WBK20-** 4 700 147 (M4)
WBK25-** 8 400 490 (M6)
Unit: mm
31
Reference no. Internal Outside Width Applicable
diameter, d diameter, D B support unit
WBK06K 6 9.5 5.0 WBK06-**
WBK08K 8 11.5 5.5 WBK08-**
WBK10K 10 14.5 5.5 WBK10-**
WBK12K 12 15.0 5.6 WBK12-**
WBK15K 15 19.5 10.0 WBK15-**
WBK20K 20 25.5 11.0 WBK20-**
WBK25K 25 32.0 14.0 WBK25-**
Spacer
It requires an optional spacer to the side where ball thread is cut through, such as a rolled ball screw shaft
when mounting the support unit for fixed support side.
Unit: mm